505626448 08/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5673252

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	Name	Execution Date			
LUIS CARLOS DUSSAN		08/14/2019			
ALLAN STEINHARDT	08/14/2019				
JORDAN SPENCER GREENE		08/14/2019			
ALLEN CHI-LUEN WANG		08/14/2019			
NITIN VYAS	08/14/2019				
DARYOOSH REJALY		08/14/2019			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	AEYE INC.				
Street Address:	521 NORTH MAIN STREET				
Internal Address:	SUITE 200				
City:	BELLEVILLE				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	62220				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16407589

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(314)552-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	314-552-6000						
Email:	IPDO	IPDOCKET@THOMPSONCOBURN.COM					
Correspondent Name:	THOMPSON COBURN LLP						
Address Line 1:	ONE US BANK PLAZA						
Address Line 2:	SUITE 3500						
Address Line 4:	ST LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		56976-187087					

ATTOINET BOOKET NOMBEIN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN L. VOLK JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin L. Volk, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2019
	PAIENI

Total Attachments: 9	
source=Assignment_182230#page1.tif	
source=Assignment_182230#page2.tif	
source=Assignment_182230#page3.tif	
source=Assignment_182230#page4.tif	
source=Assignment_182230#page5.tif	
source=Assignment_182230#page6.tif	
source=Assignment_182230#page7.tif	
source=Assignment_182230#page8.tif	
source=Assignment_182230#page9.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Luis Carlos Dussan of 5792 Hidden Creek Court, Pleasanton, CA 94566; Allan Steinhardt of 526 Mandevilla Drive, Brentwood, CA 94513; Jordan Spencer Greene of 4 Truman Drive, Novato, CA 94947; Allen Chi-Luen Wang of 5700 Stoneridge Drive, Suite 102, Pleasanton, CA 94588; Nitin Vyas of 7996 Fairoaks Court, Pleasanton, CA 94588; and Daryoosh Rejaly of 625 W. Cancion Avenue, Mountain House, CA 95391 (ASSIGNOR(S)) have invented certain new and useful improvements for the inventions described in the patent applications listed below in Schedule 1 (hereinafter the "Inventions") and for which ASSIGNOR(S) has/have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States identifying ASSIGNOR(S) as the only inventor(s) thereof; and

WHEREAS, AEYE Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having its principal office and place of business at 521 North Main Street, Suite 200, Belleville, IL 62220, (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions as disclosed in said applications listed in Schedule 1, in and to said applications listed in Schedule 1, and in and to the patents to be obtained thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby assign(s) and transfer(s) unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions and improvements as the same are disclosed in said applications listed in Schedule 1 which was executed by ASSIGNOR(S), in and to said applications listed in Schedule 1, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and applications filed therefor, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations and extensions to be obtained therefor in the United States and all foreign countries, including all priority rights and all rights to claim priority; and ASSIGNOR(S) further agree(s) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent as ASSIGNEE may desire to apply for, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE.

The Commissioner of Patents or other proper official is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE in accordance with this ASSIGNMENT.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application(s) to insert in this ASSIGNMENT the serial number, filing date, and date of execution of said application(s).

For said considerations, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree(s), upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to execute any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application(s), and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in any derivation proceeding, interference, or third party challenge, to cooperate to the best of the ability of ASSIGNOR(S) in the matters of preparing and executing any petition, affidavit, or other document relating thereto and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign country and vest in said ASSIGNEE all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) if this ASSIGNMENT had not been made.

And for said consideration, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby assign(s) to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights, and agrees to execute, at the request of ASSIGNEE, all documents in connection with any application for foreign Letters Patent therefor.

PATENT REEL: 050078 FRAME: 0898

Schedule 1

Country	Application No.	Title	Filing Date
US	62/837,767	Agile Bistatic Ladar System and Method	April 24, 2019
US	16/407,544	Ladar System and Method with Adaptive Pulse Duration	May 9, 2019
US	16/407,558	Agile Bistatic Ladar System and Method	May 9, 2019
US	16/407,570	Ladar System and Method with Frequency Domain Shuttering	May 9, 2019
US	16/407,589	Ladar System and Method with Polarized Receivers	May 9, 2019
US	16/407,598	Ladar System and Method with Multi-Dimensional Point Cloud Data Including Polarization-Specific Data	May 9, 2019
US	16/407,615	Ladar System and Method with Polarization Camera for Augmenting Point Cloud Data	May 9, 2019
US	16/407,626	Ladar System and Method for Cross-Receiver	May 9, 2019

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNOR(S):

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I h	ave hereunto set my hand the <u>14</u> day of
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

On this <u>IMTH</u> day of <u>AUGUGT</u>, 2019 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of <u>ALAMELA</u>, State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>, personally appeared Luis Carlos Dussan, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed same as his/her free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public H.WARDALE

My Commission Expires: 08 23 2020



AUG	WITNESS	WHEREOF, _, 2019.	I	have	hereunto	set	my	hand	the	14	day	of
						(Û	Va	D	0		And

Allan Steinhardt

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

On this <u>1477</u> day of <u>AUGNET</u>, 2019 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of <u>ALAMETA</u>, State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>, personally appeared Allan Steinhardt, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed same as his/her free act and deed.

:

:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Nardale) Notary Public H.WARDALE

My Commission Expires: 08/23/2020



Page 4 of 9

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hav	we hereunto set my hand the $\underline{14}$ day of
	1. 1 A
	Jordan Spencer Greene
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF ALAMEDA	

On this 14TH day of AUGUST, 2019 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of ALAMEDA, State of CALIFORNIA, personally appeared Jordan Spencer Greene, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed same as his/her free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

WARDALE H.WARDALE Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 0812312020



Page 5 of 9

Augu	WITNESS	WHEREOF, _, 2019.	I	have	hereunto	set	my	hand	the	14	day	of
X. COMMAND												

Allen Chi-Luen Wang

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

On this <u>14rd</u> day of <u>AUGUST</u>, 2019 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of <u>AUGUST</u>, State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>, personally appeared Allen Chi-Luen Wang, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed same as his/her free act and deed.

:

:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

H.WARDALE Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 08 23 20 20



Page 6 of 9

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I I	have hereunto set my hand the day of
, · · · υ	Nitin Vyas
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF ALAMEDA	

On this <u>IUTH</u> day of <u>AUGUET</u>, 2019 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of <u>ALAMEDA</u>, State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>, personally appeared Nitin Vyas, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed same as his/her free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public H. WARDALE

My Commission Expires: 0823 2020

	COMM. #2161101
	Notary Public - California
	Alameda County 📑
M	y Comm. Expires Aug. 23, 2020 🚪

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, 1 , 2019.	have	hereunto	set	my	hand	the		day	of
			Daniasa	h Dair			Δ	$\frac{1}{4}$		
STATE OF CALIFO	ORNIA		Daryoos	n Keja	зіу		/	V '		

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

AUGUST

On this <u>1474</u> day of <u>ALAMETA</u>, <u>Hw/</u>, 2019 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of <u>ALAMETA</u>, State of <u>CA-1FORMIA</u>, personally appeared Daryoosh Rejaly, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed same as his/her free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public H.WARDALE

My Commission Expires: 08)23(2020



x 0 8

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE:

AEYE, Inc.

ansoni M. Willier, SECRETARY (name and title) PAUL W STATE OF CALIFORNIA : : COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

On this <u>LITH</u> day of <u>AUGUST</u>, 2019 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of <u>ALAMEDA</u>, State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>, personally appeared RANSOM PAUL WULLER to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed same as his/her free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

sandale Notary Public H.WARDALE

My Commission Expires: 08/23/2020



Page 9 of 9